

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15411/2006

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S. BALASUBRAMANYAM Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may take appropriate steps in view of
the change in status of unserved respondents at the earliest.

However, without waiting for any action on part of
the petitioner, matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers after 19.10.2010, either for consideration of
application for substitution, if any filed till then, or for
abatement and non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj